1
PCL-T10 액체 터빈 유량계
특징:
■ 고정밀도, ±0.5%R, ±1.0%R
도달  (R 은 판독 오류)
■ 반복성 우월, 단기 반복성은
0.05% ~ 0.2%에 도달, 경상적인
교정 또는 온라인 교정으로 높은

저항을 감소시키고 터빈 유량계의 정상 작동에 영향을 미칩니다.
Installation
주문 방법
PCL-T10- T1-DN100-P16-J8X-V1B14-EX0
  Code Explosion-proof
  EX0 No explosion proof
  Cod Power and output Code Power and output
  V1B 24VDC, pulse +4～20mA V5B16 3.6V lithium battery, no
  V1B 24VDC,
  Cod Installation method
  J8X all-in-onewith display
  Co preset pressure Cod preset pressure
  P4 4.0MPa,DN15～DN50 P16 1.6MPa,DN65～DN200
   Co Measuring pipe diameter
   DN The code of DNxx means that the inner diameter of the measuring tube is xx
  Co medium temperature Cod medium temperature
  T1 -20℃～80℃ T2 -20℃～120℃
PCL-T Flanged Liquid Turbine Flowmeter
예：PCL-T10-T1DN100P16J8XV1B14EX0
모델 설명:
디스플레이 타입 플랜지 연결이있는 PCL-T10 통합 액체 터빈 유량계, 매체 온도는 -20℃ ~
80℃, 측정 파이프 직경은 DN100, 정격 압력은 1.6MPa, 설치 방법은 디스플레이, 공급 전원과
출력은 24VDC 및 펄스 +4~20mA 이며 방폭 요구 사항은 없습니다.
7
주문 팁
According to the statistics of the world authoritative organization, two-thirds of the failures of the
instrument in practical applications are caused by the wrong selection and incorrect installation of
the instrument. Therefore, the selection of liquid turbine flowmeters is a very important work in
practical applications. When selecting models, the following factors should be considered:
1. Collect process data
a. The name of the fluid to be tested, and the composition of the chemical substances contained;
b. The maximum flow, minimum flow and common flow of the fluid;
c. The highest working pressure of the fluid;
d. The maximum temperature and minimum temperature of the fluid.
2. The maximum flow and minimum flow must conform to the values in the flow range table.
3. The actual maximum working pressure must be less than the rated working pressure of the
flowmeter diversion pipe.
4. The maximum working temperature and minimum working temperature of the fluid must meet the
temperature requirements specified by the flowmeter.
부록：
1. 터빈 유량계 구경 유량 비교표
표 2 터빈유량계 내경유량 비교표
Pipe
diametermm
normal measurement
range m3/h
Extended flow range
m3/h
pressure loss MPa
15 0.6～6 0.4～8
0.035 20 0.8～8 0.45～9
25 1～10 0.5～10
32 1.5～15 0.8～15
0.025
40 2～20 1～20
50 4～40 2～40
65 7～70 4～70
80 10～100 5～100
100 20～200 10～200
125 25～250 13～250
150 30～300 15～300
200 80～800 40～800
Wotian 은 사전 통보없이 본 출판물을 변경할 권리가 있습니다. 제공된 정보는 정확하고 신뢰할수
있습니다.